NJSNA APPROVER UNIT FEE SCHEDULE

MEMBER/NON-MEMBER FEE REFERS TO PRIMARIY NURSE PLANNER OF THE

PROVIDER UNIT
CE ACTIVITY
INDIVIDUAL APPLICANTS
Two (2) Year Approval
ALL APPLICATIONS MUST BE SUBMITTED 90 DAYS BEFORE PRESNTATION DATE
CONTACT HOURS MEMBER NON-MEMBER

5-59 $150 $200
» than 6.0 —10.9 $225 $325
» than 11.0 —20.9 $275 $375
» than21.0-50.9 $325 $475
» than 51.0 $525 $775

| CE ACTIVITY LATE FEES

(LATE FEE INCURRED IF APPLICATION RECEIVED LESS THAN 90 DAYS PRIOR TO THE
PROGRAM—THIS FEE IS IN ADDITION TO THE APPLICATION FEE)

45-89 DAYS
CONTACT HOURS MEMBER NON-MEMBER
0.5-8.9 $250 $350
» than9.0-16.9 $350 $500
» than 17.0 $450 $650

All applications received less than 45 days prior to the Individual Activity presentation date will be
returned
PAYMENT OF LATE FEE DOES NOT GUARANTEE THE APPROVAL OF CONTACT
HOURS FOR YOUR PROGRAM

APPROVED PROVIDER FEES
Three (3) Year Approval
MEMBER NON-MEMBER EXPLANATION
$1,850 $2,850 for one non-profit Provider Unit
with one campus/hospital
$2,600 $3,600 for one non-profit Provider Unit

with two non-profit
campuses/hospitals under one
Central C.E. Structure

$3350 $4,350 for one non-profit Provider Unit
with three non-profit
campuses/hospitals under one
central C.E. Structure

NJSNA NCPD FEE SCHEDULE V1.0 2020




$4,100 $5,100 for one non-profit Provider Unit
with four non-profit
campuses/hospitals under one
central C.E. structure

$5,100 $6,100 for one non-profit Provider
Unit with five non-profit
campuses/hospitals under one
central C.E. structure ($1000
additional for each additional
campus/hospital with same
central C.E. structure)

$6,100 $7,100 for one for-profit organization
($1000 additional for each
additional
unit/institution/campus with
same central C.E. structure

| APPROVED PROVIDER LATE FEES

(Late fee incurred if application is received after the required submittal date based on the
4-month grid schedule)

APPROVED PROVIDER MEMBER NON-MEMBER

$500 $700
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